

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact • Jill E. Dunne • Director of Marketing and Communications 513-639-2954 • media@cincyart.org
953 Eden Park Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio | 45202 www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org
*Images Available Upon Request

Cincinnati Art Museum Announces Board Officers and Trustees for 2018–2019

CINCINNATI— The Cincinnati Art Museum is pleased to announce the continuation of Board Officers including President of the Board Andrew DeWitt, President/CEO of Dewey's Pizza, and Chairperson Jon Moeller, Vice Chairman, Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer of Procter & Gamble.

Amy Hanson, CEO of Amy Hanson Advisory Services LLC, continues to serve as Vice President on the museum's board. Polk Laffoon IV, freelance writer and civic volunteer, serves as Treasurer. Cheryl Rose, Advisor-Partner, Constellation Wealth Advisors, continues to serve as Secretary. These roles began in the museum's 2017–2018 fiscal year that runs September through August.

Five new Trustees were elected by the Shareholders to serve their first term from 2018-2021: Kevin Jones, Jonathan Niemeyer, Richard Oliver, Andrew Quinn, and David Spaulding. Susan Kelley-Fernandez will serve as a mayoral appointment with a six year term.

Kevin Jones leads business development and service activities as President of Huntington's Southern Ohio/Kentucky region.

Jonathan Niemeyer is Senior Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer and General Counsel of Western & Southern Financial Group.

Richard Oliver is President of Grandpa Brands/Kirks Natural, a family-owned and operated soap and hair care products company.

Andrew Quinn is President and CEO of ILSCO Corporation, which manufactures copper and aluminum electrical connectors.

David Spaulding is the Vice President and General Manager for Turner Construction Company.

Susan Kelley-Fernandez is an investment property manager and active community volunteer; she was appointed by Mayor John Cranley.

About the Cincinnati Art Museum

The Cincinnati Art Museum is supported by the generosity of individuals and businesses that give annually to Artswave. The Ohio Arts Council helps fund the Cincinnati Art Museum with state tax dollars to encourage economic growth, educational excellence and cultural enrichment for all Ohioans. The Cincinnati Art Museum gratefully acknowledges operating support from the City of Cincinnati, as well as our members.

General admission to the Cincinnati Art Museum is always free. Special exhibition pricing may vary. Parking at the Cincinnati Art Museum is free. The museum is open Tuesday – Sunday, 11 a.m.–5 p.m. and Thursday, 11 a.m.–8 p.m.